
Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s a Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s a

52,522,819 33,514,013 7,788,013 4,488,492 2,501,723 4,230,578 55,905,731 39,020,920 4,893,329 36,594,122

Total, Guam 13,686 7,442 1,418 1,310 1,070 2,446 9,465 5,755 963 8,290

13,620 7,390 1,415 1,305 1,065 2,445 9,431 5,728 958 8,230
365 170 45 30 30 90 271 150 26 195
260 135 20 25 30 50 159 99 17 160
730 405 90 60 50 125 593 390 47 440
760 370 95 80 45 170 501 271 53 405
110 45 15 15 10 25 67 26 11 55

105 50 10 15 5 25 61 32 9 55
2,440 1,185 280 250 185 540 1,580 872 166 1,295

80 30 15 0 5 30 43 19 1 30
575 310 70 40 50 105 366 212 30 340

3,060 1,665 320 260 245 570 1,983 1,191 186 1,810

2,620 1,615 200 235 240 330 1,914 1,301 171 1,825
2,515 1,410 255 295 170 385 1,887 1,160 242 1,620

a.

b.

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2009

Field office and
ZIP Code

96921
96923
96928
96929

All areas b

Guam
96910
96912
96913
96915

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165 or oasdi.sz@ssa.gov.

Guam

96931
96932

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

96916

96917
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