## Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and **ZIP Code, December 2009**

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and ZIP Code	Total	Retired workers	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s <sup>a</sup>	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	_	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas <sup>b</sup>	52,522,819	33,514,013	7,788,013	4,488,492	2,501,723	4,230,578	55,905,731	39,020,920	4,893,329	36,594,122
Total, Guam	13,686	7,442	1,418	1,310	1,070	2,446	9,465	5,755	963	8,290
Guam 96910 96912 96913 96915 96916	13,620 365 260 730 760 110	7,390 170 135 405 370 45	1,415 45 20 90 95	1,305 30 25 60 80 15	1,065 30 30 50 45	2,445 90 50 125 170 25	9,431 271 159 593 501 67	5,728 150 99 390 271 26	958 26 17 47 53 11	8,230 195 160 440 405 55
96917 96921 96923 96928 96929	105 2,440 80 575 3,060	50 1,185 30 310 1,665	10 280 15 70 320	15 250 0 40 260	5 185 5 50 245	25 540 30 105 570	61 1,580 43 366 1,983	32 872 19 212 1,191	9 166 1 30 186	55 1,295 30 340 1,810
96931 96932	2,620 2,515	1,615 1,410	200 255	235 295	240 170	330 385	1,914 1,887	1,301 1,160	171 242	1,825 1,620

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

- a. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.
- b. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165 or oasdi.sz@ssa.gov.